RESOLUTION NO.	- 19	
----------------	------	--

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AND ADOPTING A BEAR MANAGEMENT AREA MAP IN THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Colorado Springs has adopted an ordinance which is codified at section 6.4.101, *et seq.* of the Code of the City of Colorado Springs 2001, as amended ("City Code"), which establishes standards for waste disposal related to the protection of bears within certain areas of the City; and

WHEREAS, City Code section 6.4.106 requires that the City Council establish and adopt a "Bear Management Area Map" to set forth the area of the City subject to the waste disposal restrictions contained in the City Code; and

WHEREAS, City Council finds that due to the high incidence of bears foraging for food in waste containers and other sources in certain areas of the City, it is in the best interest of the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City to adopt the Bear Management Area Map, as depicted herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. Pursuant to City Code section 6.4.106, the City Council hereby adopts the Bear Management Area Map, as depicted in the attached and incorporated Exhibit A.

Exhibit A.
Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect on March 1, 2020.
DATED at Colorado Springs, Colorado thisday of, 2019.
Council President ATTEST:
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk